STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Investigative Report

2022-2918

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 500 West Hopocan, Barberton, OH 44203



Investigative Activity: Submission of Taser to the Cyber Crimes Unit

Involves: Barberton Police Department (O)

Activity Date: January 10, 2023

Activity Location: BCI-Richfield 4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield Ohio 44286

Authoring Agent: Special Agent Todd A. Clark #139

Narrative:

On Tuesday, January 10, 2023, at approximately 0900 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent Todd Clark submitted the following item to the BCI Cyber Crimes Unit for analysis:

• Taser X26 Serial Number: (CS-10)

Copies of the BCI Cyber Crimes Unit evidence submission sheet and the consent form signed by Sergeant Ben Knorr from the Barberton Police Department were attached to this report.

Attachments:

- 1. Evidence Submission Sheet to BCI Cyber Crimes Unit Taser X26
- 2. 2022-12-28: Taser Consent to Search Waiver Signed



EVIDENCE RECEIPT



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Case Number 2022-2918

Case Title Officer Involved Critical Incident - 500 West Hopocan, Barberton, OH 44203

Transfer Date 1/10/2023 9:00 AM

RELEASED FROM

Releasing Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2022-2918

Released By

SA Todd Clark

RECEIVED BY

Receiving Agency

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal

Investigation

Case Number 2022-2918

Received By

Alica Kraemer

RELEASE REASON

Submitted

REQUESTED BY

Requesting Agency

Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Main Office

Case Number 2022-2918

Requested By SA Todd Clark

EVIDENCE

003 - Mobile Phone - Saumsung (CS-3) - P00020-1032372, 003 (Device) in

Envelope C00020-1019030

010 - Taser X26 SN: (CS-10) - P00020-1032380, 010 (Other

Property: Taser X26 SN) in Cardboard Box C00020-1019037

PACKAGING

Cardboard Box C00020-1019037 - Sealed

- 010 Taser X26 SN: (CS-10)

Cardboard Box C00020-1019037 - Sealed

- 010 Taser X26 SN: (CS-10)

Envelope C00020-1019030 - Sealed

- 003 Mobile Phone - Saumsung (CS-3)

Envelope C00020-1019030 - Sealed

- 003 Mobile Phone - Saumsung (CS-3)

SIGNATURES

1/10/2023

1/10/2023

Released From SA Todd Clark

Date

Received By Alica Kraemer

Date



CONSENT TO SEARCH



Date & Time	12-28-2022 9:20 A.M.
Location	BARBORTON POLICE DEPARTMENT, STGW. PARK AVE. #1, BARBORTON, OHIO
have a search made	, having been informed of the constitutional right not to of the premises, property, or items hereinafter mentioned without a search warrant of the consent to such a search), hereby authorize
to conduct a complete	PICK VALENTE AND FOR ANY OTHER BIREAU OF LEIMINAL INVESTIGATION AUGUS! E search of my
premise	s, and all curtilage
any veh	
	property, to wit:
	er, cellular telephone, or electronic device, (including data acquisition, copying, and
located at	s), to wit: TASER MODEL: X24, SIN:
	FIELD, 4055 HIGHLANDER PKY, RICHFIELD, OHIO
These above-named	officers/agents are authorized by me to take from my premises, curtilage, vehicles,
	cellular telephone, or electronic device (as specified above) any letters, papers,
materials, data, or oth	ner property which they desire. I state that I am a person who is authorized to give
consent for the search	of the above mentioned property.
This written permissi	on is being given by me to the above-named officers/agents voluntarily, of my own
free will, without three	eats or promises of any kind, I am not under the influence of drugs or alcohol that
prevent me from unde	erstand this document, and I understand this document and the English language.
	Signature 12-28-22 9'20 am. Date/Time

Sgt. Ben Know #44